



Republika ng Pilipinas
National Irrigation Administration
(Pambansang Pangasiwaan ng Patubig)
MIMAROPA Regional Office

Office Address: Bayanan II, Calapan City
Oriental Mindoro
Telefax Nos.: (043) 288-7267
Website: www.region4b.nia.gov.ph

Email Add: nia4b_mimaropa@yahoo.com
TIN 000-916-415-166

July 29, 2019

RICHARD V. INCIONG

Owner/Manager
Twenty Sixteen Construction & General Merchandise
San Isidro, Victoria, Oriental Mindoro
Oriental Mindoro

NOTICE TO PROCEED

SIR:

The Contract having been approved, Notice is hereby given that you can proceed with the Contract No:R4B-MMR-BRIP6-29M-CY19-10 for the CONSTRUCTION OF CY 2019 BONGABONG RIP (PACKAGE 6) located at Roxas, Oriental Mindoro within seven (7) days upon receipt of this notice in accordance with terms and conditions of the Agreement, General Conditions, Instruction to Bidders, Plans and Technical Specifications of the item of works specified below:

	ITEMS OF WORK	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
A.	DIRECT COST				
	I. CONTRACT WORKS				
	A. CIVIL WORKS				
	1 Temporary Works, Mobilization of Construction, Equipment & Demobilization Work	L.S.	1.00	180,654.87	180,654.87
	2 Clearing and Grubbing	sq.m	7,094.89	275.02	1,951,236.65
	3 Canal Excavation (Common)	cu.m.	4,107.59	321.48	1,320,508.03
	4 Structure Excavation (Common)	cu.m.	123.12	724.40	89,188.13
	5 Structure Backfill	cu.m.	183.13	123.21	22,563.45
	6 Embankment, Construction & Compaction (Overhaul=2kms.)	cu.m.	7,632.20	274.62	2,095,954.76
	7 Road Surfacing Materials	cu.m.	3,321.91	1,231.89	4,092,227.71
	8 Concrete				
	8.1. Concrete Structures, 211 kg/sq.cm., Class A	cu.m.	126.00	9,834.62	1,239,162.12
	8.2 Concrete Canal Lining, 170 Kg/sq.cm	cu.m.	1,458.00	5,341.38	7,787,732.04
	9 Concrete Hollow Blocks Canal Lining				0.00
	9.1. CHB -6"	sq.m.	4,060.00	244.85	994,091.00
	9.2. CHB -4"	sq.m.	3,981.28	235.23	936,516.49
	10 Reinforcing Steel Bars, All sizes	Kg.	89,131.12	80.03	7,133,163.53
	11 Steel Gates				
	11 Fabrication, Delivery & Installation				
	11.1.a. 120 cm x 120 cm, Handwheel Type	assy.	1.00	364,500.46	364,500.46
	10.1.b. 90 cm x 107.5 cm, Handwheel Type	assy.	1.00	274,552.87	274,552.87
	10.1.c. 200 cm x 140 cm, Handwheel Type	assy.	1.00	361,157.81	361,157.81
	10.1.c. 120 cm x 107.5 cm, Handwheel Type	assy.	2.00	313,904.94	627,809.88
	TOTAL				29,471,019.80

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to NIA Regional Office.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM P. RAGODON
Regional Manager

Conforme:

Name and Representative of the Bidder:

Authorized Signature:

Date Received:

[Signature]
[Signature] Richard V. Inciong
July 31, 2019